ORDINANCE NO. 73-20

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 9-1, ORDINANCE OF NASSAU COUNTY, AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY COMMISSION TO RAISE THE \$33,000.00 BUDGET LIMIT TO \$50,000.00 FOR AIDING AND ASSISTING VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENTS IN NASSAU COUNTY AND RE-IMBURSING MUNICIPALITIES IN NASSAU COUNTY FOR FIRE CALLS MADE BY MUNICIPAL FIRE DEPARTMENTS OUTSIDE THEIR MUNICIPALITIES, AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF NASSAU COUNTY:

Section 1. Chapter 9, Section 9-1, Ordinance of Nassau County, Florida, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 1. The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau

County is authorized to include in its annual budget an item not
to exceed an amount of fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00), for
the purpose of aiding and assisting volunteer fire departments
in said county and reimbursing municipalities within Nassau

County for fire calls made by municipal fire departments outside
of their municipal limits.

<u>Section 2</u>. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its being adopted and filed with the office of the Secretary of State in Tallahassee.

DONE AND ADOPTED in regular session this 27 day of March , A. D. 1973.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

(SEAL)

3v

Chairman

ATTEST:

Clerk